
US Fish and Wildlife Lead Regional Reviewers 
March 2014 

 
Region 1, Portland, Oregon – ID, OR, WA, HI, GU  
Rowan Baker  rowan_baker@fws.gov   503-231-6194 
  
Region 2, Albuquerque, New Mexico – AZ, NM, OK, TX 

Vanessa Burge  vanessa_burge@fws.gov   505-248-6420 
  
Region 3, Bloomington, Minnesota – MN, IA, IL, IN, MO, OH, WI 

Jeff Gosse (energy projects)  jeff_gosse@fws.gov   612-713-5138 

David Larson (everything else)  david_larson@fws.gov   612-713-5336 
  
Region 4, Atlanta, Georgia – AR, LA, AL, MS, NC, SC, GA, FL, VA, KY, TN, PR, VI, 

Caribbean 

Christine Willis  christine_willis@fws.gov  404-679-7310 
  
Region 5, Hadley, Massachusetts – CT, DE, ME, MA, MD, NH, NJ,  NY, PA, RI, VT, 

VA, WV 

Alex Hoar  alex_hoar@fws.gov   413-253-8631 
  
Region 6, Denver, Colorado – CO, KS, MT, NE, ND, SD, UT, WY 

Dave E Carlson  FW6_FederalActivities@fws.gov   303-236-4254 
  
Region 7, Anchorage, Alaska – AK 

Jennifer Spegon  jennifer_spegon@fws.gov  907-786-3688 
  
Region 8, Sacramento, California – CA, NV, Klamath Basin 

Diane Elam  diane_elam@fws.gov   916-414-6453 

Jana Affonso  jana_affonso@fws.gov   916-414-6593 
  
Region 9, Arlington, Virginia – DC 

Stephanie Nash  stephanie_nash@fws.gov   703-358-1896 

 

Grayed out regions  (1, 4, 7, and 8) are normally not lead bureaus for environmental 

reviews. 
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